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Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
[Report].GL Account Number = "10-10000-000"-"10-99999-999"

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
Invoice Amount

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 08/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ADMINISTRAT 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 1,825.00
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 08/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-COMMON CO 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 512.50
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 08/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ECONOMIC D 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 262.50
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 08/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ORDINANCE 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 672.50
Total ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC: 3,272.50
AFLAC
AFLAC 08/14/2024 AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX Pay  10-22240-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 71.24  08/22/24
AFLAC 08/14/2024 AFLAC AFLAC PRE TAX PayPe 10-22240-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 74.88 08/22/24

Total AFLAC: 146.12

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER

ALL AMERICAN DO ITCE  08/07/2024 ACCT #13010-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 50.91
ALL AMERICAN DO ITCE  08/14/2024 ACCT #13010-STREET DEPT 10-54500-470 LANDFILL/REPAI 242.95
Total ALLAMERICAN DO IT CENTER: 293.86
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/09/2024 ACCT #1036510000-HANGAR 10-54900-322 AIRPORT/HANGA 32.27
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/09/2024 ACCT #2013900000-RUNWAY 10-54900-320 AIRPORT/RUNWA 66.13
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/12/2024 ACCT #1601850000-HWY80 SHE 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 47.79
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/16/2024 ACCT #5572730000-HWY14 WA  10-54230-320 SIGNS/UTILITIES 15.80
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/01/2024 ACCT #8290837462-TERMINAL 10-54900-320 AIRPORT/RUNWA 147.21
Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL: 309.20
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  08/26/2024 ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD - CLE 10-51300-340 CLK TREAS/OFFI 49.51
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  08/07/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-  10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 112.19
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  08/17/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-  10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 53.34

Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 215.04

American Heritage Life Insurance Company
American Heritage Life Ins ~ 08/14/2024 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 149.83 08/22/24

Total American Heritage Life Insurance Company: 149.83

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMP
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF 08/20/2024 ACCT #500726091-ASCAP MUSI  10-55200-395 COMM CTR/SERV 23.33

Total AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMP: 23.33
ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSURITY LIFE INSURAN  08/14/2024 ASSURITYPOSTTAX Pay Period 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 109.78  08/22/24
ASSURITY LIFE INSURAN  08/16/2024 ASSURITY AUGUST PREMIUM 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA .02- 08/22/24

Total ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY: 109.76
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AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  08/22/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 17.99
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  08/21/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEP 10-54300-440 ST CLEANG/EQUI 9.96
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  08/21/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEP 10-54300-440 ST CLEANG/EQUI 46.77
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  08/28/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEP 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 123.99

Total AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES: 198.71
BADGER SCALE, INC
BADGER SCALE, INC 07/31/2024 LANDFILL ANNUAL INSPECTION 10-54500-560 LANDFILL/CONT 634.10

Total BADGER SCALE, INC: 634.10
BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC
BADGER WELDING SUPP  07/31/2024 ACCT #12213-STREET DEPT 10-54100-560 GARAGE/CONTR 38.75

Total BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC: 38.75
BAILEY'S PAINT & DECORAT
BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 07/11/2024 PARKS INV #16044 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 51.95
BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 07/11/2024 PARKS INV #16043 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 128.90

Total BAILEY'S PAINT & DECORAT: 180.85
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 05/15/2024 PARK DEPT INV #945698 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 37.00
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 07/09/2024 PARK DEPT INV #945608 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 181.00

Total BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD: 218.00
CAPITAL ONE
CAPITAL ONE 08/02/2024 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC S 10-55200-640 COMM CTR/REC 39.40
CAPITAL ONE 08/06/2024 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC S 10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 15.79
CAPITAL ONE 08/07/2024 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC S 10-55200-640 COMM CTR/REC 25.37
CAPITAL ONE 08/24/2024 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC S  10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 65.38

Total CAPITAL ONE: 145.94
CARPENTER, LARA
CARPENTER, LARA 09/03/2024 YOGA INSTRUCTOR FEE - SES  10-46610-000 RECREATION FE 175.00

Total CARPENTER, LARA: 175.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #446
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/29/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 161.63  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/03/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 221.51 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/10/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 221.51 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/17/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 282.71 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/21/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 226.87 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/27/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 226.87 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 181.71  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/15/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 197.01 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/22/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 140.21  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/29/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 190.22 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 197.16  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  05/20/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 199.13  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/10/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 131.19  08/20/24
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CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/17/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 145.13  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/21/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 103.54 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/27/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 135.19 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 103.54 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/15/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 117.48 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/29/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 139.25 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 106.65 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 05/20/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 135.76  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/03/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 68.26  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/10/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 68.26  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  05/20/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 282.71 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/17/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 132.16  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/21/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 80.86 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/27/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 80.86 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 80.86 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/15/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 96.16  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/22/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 86.34 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/29/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 50.50 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 50.50 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  05/20/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 113.10  08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/03/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 53.38 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/10/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 53.38 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/17/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 63.28 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/21/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 47.98 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/27/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 47.98 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 47.98 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/15/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 63.28 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/22/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 49.41 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/29/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 49.41 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 49.41 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  05/20/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 96.03 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/03/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 78.03 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/10/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 78.03 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/17/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 96.03 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/21/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 57.29 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  06/27/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 57.29 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 57.29 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/15/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 82.20 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/22/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 59.00 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  07/29/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 59.00 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION #  08/05/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 59.00 08/20/24
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/12/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYERBU 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 65.01
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/12/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 205.82
CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/12/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 66.10
CINTAS CORPORATION #  08/12/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 138.65
CINTAS CORPORATION #  08/26/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 139.25
CINTAS CORPORATION #  08/26/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 59.00

Total CINTAS CORPORATION #446: 6,733.35
COMMUNITY INSURANCE CORP
COMMUNITY INSURANC 08/09/2024 GENL/AUTO LIAB POLICY #CGL 10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO 28,766.00

Total COMMUNITY INSURANCE CORP: 28,766.00
CULLIGAN WATER CONDITION
CULLIGAN WATER COND  07/31/2024 ACCT #5835 - JUL2024 WAC SO  10-55410-320 AQUA CTR/UTILIT 102.72
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CULLIGAN WATER COND  07/31/2024 ENERGY SURCHARGE 10-55410-320 AQUA CTR/UTILIT 3.50
Total CULLIGAN WATER CONDITION: 106.22
Delta Dental
Delta Dental 06/30/2024 June 2024 Dental & Vision Ins. 10-22270-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 341.42 08/22/24
Delta Dental 06/30/2024 June 2024 Dental & Vision Ins. 10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 82.18 08/22/24
Delta Dental 06/30/2024 June 2024 Dental & Vision Ins. 10-51900-175 PERSONNEL/DE 14.80 08/22/24
Delta Dental 07/31/2024 July 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-22270-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 362.00 08/22/24
Delta Dental 07/31/2024 July 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 82.18 08/22/24
Delta Dental 07/31/2024 July 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-51900-175 PERSONNEL/DE 14.80 08/22/24
Delta Dental 08/15/2024 August 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-22270-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 362.00 08/22/24
Delta Dental 08/15/2024 August 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 82.18 08/22/24
Delta Dental 08/15/2024 August 2024 Dental & Vision Ins 10-51900-175 PERSONNEL/DE 14.80 08/22/24
Total Delta Dental: 1,356.36
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE T
DEPARTMENT OF EMPL 08/08/2024 September 2024 Health Insurance  10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 30,394.22 08/20/24
DEPARTMENT OF EMPL 08/08/2024 September 2024 Health Insurance  10-22210-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 9,681.22 08/20/24
DEPARTMENT OF EMPL 08/08/2024 September 2024 Health Insurance  10-22325-000 PYRL DED-125 PL 43,210.80 08/20/24
Total DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE T: 83,286.24
EHLERS BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION
EHLERS BOND TRUST S 08/12/2024 REF 90417-PA 10-56400-290 TIF/CONSULTANT 100.00
Total EHLERS BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION: 100.00
FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPP
FARRELL EQUIPMENT & 08/13/2024 ACCT #CIT153-STREET DEPT 10-56200-470 FLOODPLN/MAIN 340.19
Total FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPP: 340.19
FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALISTS INC
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 PARK DEPT-ANNUAL EXTINGUI 10-51850-670 BLDG-PROP/INS 438.63- 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 PARK DEPT-ANNUAL EXTINGUI 10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 41458 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 LIBRARY - ANNUAL EXTINGUIS  10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 68.80 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 POLICE-ANNUAL EXTINGUISHE 10-52100-470 POLICE/MAINT/R 150.01- 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 POLICE-ANNUAL EXTINGUISHE 10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 125.96 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 STREET DEPT-ANNUAL EXTING 10-54100-560 GARAGE/CONTR 326.28- 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/22/2024 STREET DEPT-ANNUAL EXTING 10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 302.23 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/29/2024 AIRPORT DEPT-ANNUAL EXTIN 10-51850-670 BLDG-PROP/INS 98.80- 08/12/24
FIRE PROTECTION SPEC  05/29/2024 AIRPORT DEPT-ANNUAL EXTIN 10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 67.30 08/12/24
Total FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALISTS INC: 34.85-
FRONTIER
FRONTIER 08/09/2024 Frontier - Airport Telephone Lines  10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP .20-
FRONTIER 08/09/2024 ACCT #60838309690209235-AIR  10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 117.98
FRONTIER 08/08/2024 ACCT #60864784960208235-LAN 10-54500-300 LANDFILL/TELEP 106.11
FRONTIER 08/01/2024 ACCT #26200109181030985-RC  10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 10.70
Total FRONTIER: 234.59
FULLER'S MILKER CENTER, LLC
FULLER'S MILKER CENT 08/23/2024 ACCT #RICHC2 WAC CHEMICA  10-55410-620 AQUA CTR/CHEM 409.00
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Total FULLER'S MILKER CENTER, LLC: 409.00
GENUINE TELECOM
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 CLERK FAX 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 42.13
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 CLERK (608)647-3466 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 13.89
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 CLERK (608)647-4448 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 BLDG INSP (608)647-5364 10-52400-300 BLDG SFTY/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 MAYOR (608)647-6428 10-51200-300 MAYOR/TELEPH 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 ASSESSOR (608)647-8481 10-51600-300 ASSESSOR/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 MUNICIPAL DSL 10-51400-590 DATA PROC/DSL 213.00
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER LN2 (608) 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 40.63
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER LN3 (608) 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 41.88
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER (608)647- 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER ALARM 10-55200-565 COMM CTR/FIRE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER (608)649- 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER VIDEO 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 117.00
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 PARK SHOP VIDEO 10-51850-300 BLDG-PROP/TEL 5.00
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 POLICE DEPARTMENT (608)647 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 149.02
GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 PUBLIC WORKS (608)647-3559 10-54100-300 GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13
Total GENUINE TELECOM: 947.72
G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC
G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC 07/03/2024 EIGHTH STREET UTILITY & RO  10-61000-942 OUTLAY/ST PROJ 15,975.83
Total G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC: 15,975.83
HEALTH COMPASS INC
HEALTH COMPASS INC 08/14/2024 HCWELSVC Pay Period: 8/9/202 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 200.00
HEALTH COMPASS INC 08/14/2024 HCWELSVC Pay Period: 8/9/202 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 87.50
Total HEALTH COMPASS INC: 287.50
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/06/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU  10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 491.92
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/20/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU  10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 650.78
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/30/2024 ACCT #701409 - WAC CONCES  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 475.80
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/06/2024 ACCT #701409 - WAC CONCES  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 2,131.30
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/13/2024 ACCT #701409 - WAC CONCES  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 73.80
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/20/2024 ACCT #701409 - WAC CONCES  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 35.55
Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 3,859.15
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/14/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 5,575.64 08/22/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/14/2024 FICA/FED TAXES FEDERAL WIT 10-22110-000 W/H TAXES-FEDE 5,462.01 08/22/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/14/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 5,575.64 08/22/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/14/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE P 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,303.94 08/22/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/14/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE P 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,303.94 08/22/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/29/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 6,114.40 09/03/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/29/2024 FICA/FED TAXES FEDERAL WIT 10-22110-000 W/H TAXES-FEDE 7,318.86 09/03/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/29/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 6,114.40 09/03/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/29/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE P 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,429.99 09/03/24
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 08/29/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE P 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,429.99 09/03/24
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Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE: 41,628.81

JAY'S AG & TURF
JAY'S AG & TURF 07/02/2024 BELT V, BLADE MOWER 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 747.51

Total JAY'S AG & TURF: 747.51

JELINEK, GRETCHEN
JELINEK, GRETCHEN 08/28/2024 AUG ASSESSOR PYMT-G JELIN 10-51600-560 ASSESSOR/CON 1,665.00

Total JELINEK, GRETCHEN: 1,665.00

JOHNSON BLOCK & COMPANY,

JOHNSON BLOCK & COM  06/14/2024 CLERK/TREAS ACCT #3838 10-51360-390 AUDITING/FEES 15,037.00
JOHNSON BLOCK & COM  08/27/2024 CLERK/TREAS ACCT #3838 10-51360-390 AUDITING/FEES 7,599.00

Total JOHNSON BLOCK & COMPANY,: 22,636.00

KLINGAMAN HEATING & COOL

KLINGAMAN HEATING & 07/03/2024 INV #2425 - COMMUNITY CENT  10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 739.90 08/14/24
KLINGAMAN HEATING & 05/28/2024 INV #2404 - SERVICE CALL 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 105.00 08/14/24
KLINGAMAN HEATING & 07/03/2024 INV #2426 - AC CLEAN AND CH  10-51850-670 BLDG-PROP/INS 1,200.00  08/14/24
KLINGAMAN HEATING & 07/18/2024 INV #2437 - COMM CTR AC REP  10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 819.95 08/14/24

Total KLINGAMAN HEATING & COOL: 2,864.85

KOELSCH, BEN
KOELSCH, BEN 08/30/2024 AUG CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-390 CABLE TV/MISC 1,933.75

Total KOELSCH, BEN: 1,933.75

LAMAR COMPANIES

LAMAR COMPANIES 08/05/2024 CUST #830158-RC DIGITAL CAM 10-56100-390 COMM DEV/MISC 500.00
Total LAMAR COMPANIES: 500.00
MATEO, LLC
MATEO, LLC 06/25/2024 WEDC - CDI GRANT PROGRAM  10-56500-390 ECON DEV/MISC 61,503.95 08/14/24

Total MATEO, LLC: 61,503.95

MCGUIRE CONSTRUCTION, IN
MCGUIRE CONSTRUCTI 08/26/2024 A/C DE-WINTERIZING INVOICE  10-55410-470 AQUA CTR/MAINT 1,970.50

Total MCGUIRE CONSTRUCTION, IN: 1,970.50

METROPOLITAN COMPOUNDS, INC
METROPOLITAN COMPO  06/03/2024 ACCT #0031029 GRAFFITI REPE 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 543.25

Total METROPOLITAN COMPOUNDS, INC: 543.25
MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY

MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 08/08/2024 ACCT #RIC010-AQUATIC CENT  10-55410-620 AQUA CTR/CHEM 3,356.43
MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 08/12/2024 ACCT #RIC010-AQUATIC CENT  10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 385.00
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Total MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY: 3,741.43
MILLER ELECTRIC OF SW WI
MILLER ELECTRIC OF S 08/12/2024 SEWER PUMP/RUNWAY LIGHT  10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 574.00
Total MILLER ELECTRIC OF SW WI: 574.00
PEPSI-COLA OF LACROSSE
PEPSI-COLA OF LACROS  06/21/2024 ACCT #13746-AQUATIC CENTE  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 503.50 08/07/24
PEPSI-COLA OF LACROS  08/08/2024 ACCT #13746-AQUATIC CENTE  10-55410-700 AQUA CTR/CONC 273.00
Total PEPSI-COLA OF LACROSSE: 776.50
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 08/11/2024 ACCT #0016680642-POSTAGE 10-51300-330 CLK TREAS/POST 192.30
Total PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL: 192.30
PITNEY BOWES, INC
PITNEY BOWES, INC 07/09/2024 ACCT #8000-9090-0529-3399 PO 10-51300-330 CLK TREAS/POST 200.00
Total PITNEY BOWES, INC: 200.00
PREMIER CO-OP
PREMIER CO-OP 04/20/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 649.20
PREMIER CO-OP 04/20/2024 BALANCE FORWARD 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 107.66-
PREMIER CO-OP 05/31/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 1,879.10
PREMIER CO-OP 05/31/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 8.13
PREMIER CO-OP 06/26/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 1,595.80
PREMIER CO-OP 06/26/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 36.44
PREMIER CO-OP 07/24/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 3,611.51
PREMIER CO-OP 07/24/2024 BALANCE MOVED FROMACCT  10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 943.58-
PREMIER CO-OP 07/24/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 46.78
PREMIER CO-OP 06/06/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 35.41
PREMIER CO-OP 06/06/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 93.90
PREMIER CO-OP 06/06/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 77.62
PREMIER CO-OP 06/07/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 155.00
PREMIER CO-OP 06/11/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 215.66
PREMIER CO-OP 06/11/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 18.00
PREMIER CO-OP 06/12/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 95.64
PREMIER CO-OP 06/12/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 71.32
PREMIER CO-OP 06/17/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 113.04
PREMIER CO-OP 06/17/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 86.91
PREMIER CO-OP 06/17/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 101.15
PREMIER CO-OP 06/18/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 197.01
PREMIER CO-OP 06/19/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 89.42
PREMIER CO-OP 06/20/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 204.69
PREMIER CO-OP 06/20/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 162.77
PREMIER CO-OP 06/24/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 83.61
PREMIER CO-OP 06/26/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 75.66
PREMIER CO-OP 06/28/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 7.16
PREMIER CO-OP 06/28/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 28.60
PREMIER CO-OP 06/28/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 7.02
PREMIER CO-OP 07/15/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 49.17
PREMIER CO-OP 07/12/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 208.00
PREMIER CO-OP 07/12/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 90.20
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PREMIER CO-OP 07/11/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 81.91
PREMIER CO-OP 07/10/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 30.00
PREMIER CO-OP 07/09/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 24.72
PREMIER CO-OP 07/08/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 86.00
PREMIER CO-OP 07/08/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 160.57
PREMIER CO-OP 07/03/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 145.16
PREMIER CO-OP 07/01/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 120.04
PREMIER CO-OP 07/01/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 154.04
PREMIER CO-OP 07/01/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 78.90
PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 128.71
PREMIER CO-OP 07/29/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 133.22
PREMIER CO-OP 07/25/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 67.79
PREMIER CO-OP 07/24/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 203.42
PREMIER CO-OP 07/23/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 166.51
PREMIER CO-OP 07/22/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 47.78
PREMIER CO-OP 07/19/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 18.31
PREMIER CO-OP 07/19/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 70.74
PREMIER CO-OP 07/18/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 22.43
PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 18.47
PREMIER CO-OP 08/20/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 95.20
Total PREMIER CO-OP: 10,886.60
PV BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
PV BUSINESS SOLUTION  07/02/2024 PW/OSHA COMPLIANCE JOUR  10-54200-390 ROADWAYS/MIS 298.50
Total PV BUSINESS SOLUTIONS: 298.50
QUAIL RUN GOLF LINKS
QUAIL RUN GOLF LINKS 07/30/2024 CITY REC PROGRAM-GOLFING  10-46610-000 RECREATION FE 400.00
Total QUAIL RUN GOLF LINKS: 400.00
REYZEK PLUMBING LLC
REYZEK PLUMBING LLC 07/06/2024 KILLIAN MEYER BUILDING PLU  10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 156.00
REYZEK PLUMBING LLC 08/16/2024 INV #1223 CC DRINKING FOUNT 10-55410-470 AQUA CTR/MAINT 260.00
Total REYZEK PLUMBING LLC: 416.00
RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS
RHYME BUSINESS PROD 07/31/2024 POLICE COPIER ACCT#003-199 10-52100-480 POLICE/MAINT A 324.00
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  06/25/2024 COMMUNITY CTR COPIER ACC 10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 317.08
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  07/26/2024 COMMUNITY CTR COPIER ACC 10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 164.49
Total RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS: 805.57
RICHLAND CENTER POLICE PROFESSIONAL
RICHLAND CENTER POLI  08/14/2024 UNION DUES POLICE UNIOND 10-22410-000 POLICE DEPT UN 235.00 08/22/24
Total RICHLAND CENTER POLICE PROFESSIONAL: 235.00
RICHLAND COUNTY AMBULANCE
RICHLAND COUNTY AMB  09/01/2024 SEPT AMBULANCE PAYMENT 10-52600-560 AMBULANCE/CO 9,590.00

Total RICHLAND COUNTY AMBULANCE:

9,590.00
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RICHLAND OBSERVER
RICHLAND OBSERVER 07/31/2024 ACCT #2066-COMM CTR/PARKS  10-55200-380 COMM CTR/PUBL 64.35

Total RICHLAND OBSERVER: 64.35
SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, INC
SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, 08/02/2024 ACCT #61585 - COLD MIX PATC 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 872.08

Total SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, INC: 872.08
SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/14/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURA 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 13.60 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/14/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURA 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 129.56 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/14/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURA 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 173.99 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 1,235.23- 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins  10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 621.87 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-51250-100 ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.64 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-51800-100 MUN BLDG/BENE 3.61 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-51825-100 RR DEPOT/BENE 24.80 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-51850-100 BLDG-PROP/BEN 36.47 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-52100-100 POLICE/BENEFIT 143.33  08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-52150-100 PKG ENF/BENEFI 2411 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-54200-100 ROADWAYS/BEN 58.67 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins  10-55200-100 COMM CTR/BEN 18.94 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-56500-100 ECON DEV/BENE 19.80 08/22/24
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/01/2024 Policy 002832L Sept 2024 Life Ins 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 286.33 08/22/24

Total SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC: 326.49
STRANG HEATING & ELECTRIC RC
STRANG HEATING & ELE  07/22/2024 DEPOT PARKING LOT LIGHT RE 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 41.97

Total STRANG HEATING & ELECTRIC RC: 41.97
THE HOMESTEADER'S STORE
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  07/12/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 452.93

Total THE HOMESTEADER'S STORE: 452.93
TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC
TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC  08/01/2024 POLICE DEPT INV #13536 -WEI  10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 2,533.00

Total TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC: 2,533.00
U S CELLULAR
U S CELLULAR 08/10/2024 ACCT #854828109-FLOODWAR  10-56200-300 FLOODPLN/TELE 40.51

Total U S CELLULAR: 40.51
UNITED STATES ALLIANCE F
UNITED STATES ALLIANC  07/23/2024 ACCT #1046-C000470 COMM CE 10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 1,465.00-
UNITED STATES ALLIANC  07/23/2024 ACCT #1046-C000470 COMM CE 10-51850-565 BLDG-PROP/FIRE 1,465.00

Total UNITED STATES ALLIANCE F: .00
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS 08/21/2024 POLICE ACCT #283186952-0000 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 768.68
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Total VERIZON WIRELESS:

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES,

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE
VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE

INC
08/08/2024
08/08/2024

INV #1-REVALUATION RFP PRO
INV #18-ZONING ADMINISTRATI

Total VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES, INC:

WALLACE ELECTRIC LLC
WALLACE ELECTRIC LLC

08/14/2024

Total WALLACE ELECTRIC LLC:

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR

07/15/2024
07/11/2024
07/11/2024
07/17/2024
07/18/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/23/2024
07/25/2024
07/25/2024
07/25/2024
08/01/2024
08/06/2024
08/15/2024
08/07/2024
08/14/2024
08/15/2024
08/15/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/22/2024
07/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/20/2024
08/26/2024

Total WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE:

WARCO
WARCO

Total WARCO:

WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES
WE ENERGIES

08/22/2024

08/09/2024
08/09/2024
08/09/2024
08/09/2024
08/09/2024
08/09/2024
08/12/2024
08/14/2024

RUNWAY LIGHT REPAIR

ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT
ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT
ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT
ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT
ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT
ACCT #110092-PARKS/REC WA

WSRC BUS TRIP AUG 2024

ACCT #070014806400001-CEME
ACCT #070047605100003-A/C C
ACCT #070047605100002-A/C P
ACCT #070047605100006-MUN
ACCT #070047605100005-COM
ACCT #071031598000001-PARK
ACCT #070852515300001-MEYE
ACCT #070894498700001-STRE

10-51600-560
10-52450-000

ASSESSOR/CON
ZONING/REGULA

10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI

10-51850-440
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-530
10-51850-470
10-51850-440
10-51850-470
10-51850-530
10-51850-470
10-54100-520
10-54230-520
10-51850-440
10-51850-470
10-51850-440
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-51850-470
10-54100-520
10-54100-340
10-54100-520
10-55410-520

BLDG-PROP/EQU
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/WEE
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/EQU
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/WEE
BLDG-PROP/MAI
GARAGE/SUPPLI
SIGNS/SUPPLIES
BLDG-PROP/EQU
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/EQU
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
BLDG-PROP/MAI
GARAGE/SUPPLI
GARAGE/OFFICE
GARAGE/SUPPLI
AQUA CTR/SUPP

10-46615-000 SENIOR RECREA

10-51850-315 BLDG-PROP/CEM
10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT
10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT
10-51800-310 MUN BLDG/HEAT
10-55200-310 COMM CTR/HEAT
10-51850-310 BLDG-PROP/HEA
10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER
10-54100-310 GARAGE/HEAT

768.68

900.00
6,385.00

7,285.00

950.00

950.00

59.98
7.67
2.56
7.67

24.91

64.99

169.99
169.99
9.99
17.99
178.67

31.89

31.31

53.77

306.37
171.11

30.83

21.13

16.99

22.48

12.45

99.98

41.84

23.92

149.09

1,727.57

1,325.00

1,325.00

9.90
50.87
1,306.41
11.19
36.26
9.90
9.90
20.79
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WE ENERGIES 08/09/2024 ACCT #070047605100001-RR D  10-51825-310 RR DEPOT/HEAT 9.90
Total WE ENERGIES: 1,465.12
WI Deferred Compensation
WI Deferred Compensation 08/14/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 92.97 08/22/24
WI Deferred Compensation 08/14/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00 08/22/24
WI Deferred Compensation 08/14/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00 08/22/24
WI Deferred Compensation 08/29/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00 08/30/24
WI Deferred Compensation 08/29/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00 08/30/24
WI Deferred Compensation 08/29/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 76.89 08/30/24
Total WI Deferred Compensation: 859.86
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/14/2024 WRS WRS Additional Pay Perio  10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/14/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay P 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,357.95
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/14/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay P 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,357.95
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/14/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,306.40
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/14/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 4,786.64
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/29/2024 WRS WRS Additional Pay Perio  10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/29/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay P 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 3,119.92
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/29/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay P 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 3,119.92
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/29/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,239.92
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 08/29/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 4,648.67
Total WI Dept of EE Trust Funds: 25,077.37
WI DEPT OF REVENUE
WI DEPT OF REVENUE 08/14/2024 SWT TAXES STATE WITHHOLDI 10-22120-000 W/H TAXES-STAT 2,788.47 09/13/24
WI DEPT OF REVENUE 08/29/2024 SWT TAXES STATE WITHHOLDI 10-22120-000 W/H TAXES-STAT 3,613.11  09/13/24
Total WI DEPT OF REVENUE: 6,401.58
WI DEPT OF REVENUE-AV FUEL
WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A  08/22/2024 JULY 2024 AIRPORT FUEL TAX 10-54900-505 AIRPORT/AVIATI 5.22 08/22/24
Total WI DEPT OF REVENUE-AV FUEL: 5.22
WI DEPT OF TRANS-TVRP UNIT
WI DEPT OF TRANS-TVR 08/15/2024 RCPD TVRP PROGRAM PAYME 10-44410-000 PARKING TICKET 500.00 08/16/24
Total WI DEPT OF TRANS-TVRP UNIT: 500.00
WICONNECT WIRELESS LLC
WICONNECT WIRELESS 08/01/2024 INV #215306-AIRPORT INTERNE 10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 59.99
Total WICONNECT WIRELESS LLC: 59.99
WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL
WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/06/2024 ACCT #3730089 COMMUNITY/S  10-55200-560 COMM CTR/CON 81.56
Total WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL: 81.56
WOODMAN, TIM
WOODMAN, TIM 06/20/2024 SEWER TREATMENT PLANT DO 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 185.00
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Total WOODMAN, TIM: 185.00
WORKSITE SOLUTIONS
WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 08/14/2024 COMBINED INSURANCE Pay P 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 87.04
Total WORKSITE SOLUTIONS: 87.04
WPRA
WPRA 08/26/2024 2024 SUMMER TICKET PROGR  10-46620-000 WPRA TICKETS 2,413.75
Total WPRA: 2,413.75

Grand Totals: 366,111.88

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,
and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
[Report].GL Account Number = "10-10000-000"-"10-99999-999"




